ACE inhibitor and a thiazide also decreases the risk of hypokalaemia induced by the diuretic treatment. 

Patients with stable coronary artery disease: 
The EUROPA study was a multicentre, international, randomised, double-blind, placebo-controlled clinical 
trial lasting 4 years.  
Twelve thousand two hundred and eighteen (12,218) patients aged over 18 were randomised to 8 mg 
perindopril tert-butylamine (equivalent to 10 mg perindopril arginine) (n=6,110) or placebo (n=6,108).  
The trial population had evidence of coronary artery disease with no evidence of clinical signs of heart